
Mercy (4-0-2, 2-0-1) -vs- Dist. Columbia (1-5-2, 0-2-0)
09/28/2024 at DC (UDC)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/28/2024
Attendance: 300
Stadium: UDC
Officials: Referee, Brett hornett   Asst. Referee, Maddy
Wonder   Asst. Referee, Said Mahious   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Mercy 2 3 5
Dist. Columbia 0 1 1

Mercy 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Holland, Julian 2 1 1 0 69
DEF 5 Krohn-Pettersen, Jorgen 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 8 Bacigalupo, Mateo 0 0 0 0 60
FWD 9 Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes 6 3 2 1 77
DEF 12 Schilbred-Eriksen, Mathias 1 1 0 1 64
MID 13 Duffau, Marcel 1 1 1 1 87
FWD 15 Alvarez Acosta, Juan Jose 1 1 0 1 64
DEF 17 Penafiel, Martin 0 0 0 0 69
FWD 20 Sas, Antonio 3 0 0 0 77
DEF 25 Van Buren, Benjamin 1 0 0 0 90
GK 30 Elvestad, Eirik 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 2 Dos Santos, Joey 0 0 0 0 21
MID 6 Acri, Franco 0 0 0 0 26
FWD 7 Cerda, Nicolas 0 0 0 0 13
MID 10 Martin, Hugo 3 2 1 0 17
FWD 11 Serrano, Santiago 1 0 0 1 26
MID 16 Borke, Herman 0 0 0 0 21
MID 18 Joergenrud, Mathias 0 0 0 0 3
MID 27 Dutilh, Santiago 1 0 0 1 26

Totals 22 9 5 6 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Elvestad, Eirik 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Dist. Columbia 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Becerra, Sergio 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Tamini, Niaza 0 0 0 0 71
MID 5 Irazola, Vasco 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 6 Campero, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 62
FWD 9 Gordillo Martinez, Santiago 1 1 0 0 90
MID 10 Gamez, Axel 1 1 1 0 59

13 Diaz, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 85
FWD 14 Pericet, Ignacio 1 0 0 0 69

19 Daniel, Isaiah 1 0 0 0 69
DEF 20 Aparicio Orellana, Jovani 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 28 Shaw, George 1 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 8 Luque Sanchez, Ian 1 1 0 0 16

12 Tahir, Mustafa 0 0 0 0 9
MID 15 Diaz, Anthony 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 21 Akinsanya, David 0 0 0 0 15
DEF 23 Guevara, Jason 0 0 0 0 39
FWD 30 Johnson, Brandon 0 0 0 0 20
FWD 32 Marquina, Giovanni 0 0 0 0 26

Totals 7 3 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Becerra, Sergio 90:00 5 4

Totals 5 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Mercy 11 11 22
Dist. Columbia 2 5 7

Saves By Period
Mercy 0 2 2
Dist. Columbia 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mercy 2 2 4
Dist. Columbia 3 4 7

Fouls By Period
Mercy 2 3 5
Dist. Columbia 1 0 1

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

36:20 MER Johannes Hanken Tjostheim
Marcel Duffau , Juan Jose Alvarez
Acosta

GOAL by MER Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes
Assist by Duffau, Marcel and Alvarez Acosta,
Juan Jose.

39:53 MER Hugo Martin Mathias Schilbred-Eriksen
GOAL by MER Martin, Hugo Assist by Schilbred-
Eriksen, Mathias.

53:47 MER Marcel Duffau Johannes Hanken Tjostheim
GOAL by MER Duffau, Marcel Assist by Hanken
Tjostheim, Johannes.

65:03 MER Johannes Hanken Tjostheim Santiago Dutilh
GOAL by MER Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes
Assist by Dutilh, Santiago.

67:44 MER Julian Holland Santiago Serrano
GOAL by MER Holland, Julian Assist by Serrano,
Santiago.

78:08 UDC Axel Gamez UDC Axel Gamez PENALTY KICK GOAL.



 
Cautions and Ejections: 39:53 (YELLOW), #4 Julian Holland (MER)   45:08 (YELLOW), #7 Liam Thompson (UDC)   80:39 (YELLOW), #29
Joshua Shonowo (UDC)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UDC Becerra, Sergio at goalie for Dist. Columbia
00:00 MER Elvestad, Eirik at goalie for Mercy
02:29 UDC Corner kick [02:29].
02:57 UDC Corner kick [02:57].
03:10 UDC Shot by UDC Shaw, George, out top.
06:21 MER Shot by MER Holland, Julian, out top left.
08:37 MER Shot by MER Sas, Antonio, out top.
10:41 UDC Foul on Gordillo Martinez, Santiago.
11:04 UDC Shot by UDC Daniel, Isaiah, out right.
12:37 MER Shot by MER Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes, out left.
13:30 MER Corner kick [13:30].
14:06 MER Shot by MER Van Buren, Benjamin, out top left.
24:36 UDC UDC substitution: Johnson, Brandon for Gamez, Axel.
26:10 MER Foul on Sas, Antonio.
27:07 MER MER substitution: Martin, Hugo for Bacigalupo, Mateo.
28:08 MER Shot by MER Martin, Hugo, bottom center, saved by Becerra, Sergio.
29:14 MER Offside against Mercy.
30:42 MER Shot by MER Martin, Hugo.
31:11 MER MER substitution: Serrano, Santiago for Sas, Antonio.
32:56 MER Shot by MER Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes, out left.
36:20 MER GOAL by MER Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes Assist by Duffau, Marcel and Alvarez Acosta, Juan Jose.

Mercy 1, Dist. Columbia 0
37:16 UDC UDC substitution: Diaz, Anthony for Irazola, Vasco.
37:16 UDC UDC substitution: Guevara, Jason for Campero, Giovanni.
38:25 UDC Corner kick [38:25].
39:53 MER Foul on Holland, Julian.
39:53 MER Yellow card on MER Holland, Julian.
39:53 UDC UDC substitution: Marquina, Giovanni for Daniel, Isaiah.
39:53 MER Shot by MER Schilbred-Eriksen, Mathias, bottom center, saved by Becerra, Sergio.
39:53 MER GOAL by MER Martin, Hugo Assist by Schilbred-Eriksen, Mathias.

Mercy 2, Dist. Columbia 0
39:53 UDC UDC substitution: Akinsanya, David for Diaz, Jonathan.
42:12 MER Corner kick [42:12].
42:49 MER Shot by MER Serrano, Santiago, out top left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 MER

FOR MER: , #30 Elvestad, Eirik, #4 Holland, Julian, #5 Krohn-Pettersen, Jorgen, #8 Bacigalupo, Mateo, #9 Hanken
Tjostheim, Johannes, #12 Schilbred-Eriksen, Mathias, #13 Duffau, Marcel, #15 Alvarez Acosta, Juan Jose, #17
Penafiel, Martin, #20 Sas, Antonio, #25 Van Buren, Benjamin.

45:00 UDC

FOR UDC: , #1 Becerra, Sergio, #2 Tamini, Niaza, #5 Irazola, Vasco, #6 Campero, Giovanni, #9 Gordillo Martinez,
Santiago, #10 Gamez, Axel, #13 Diaz, Jonathan, #14 Pericet, Ignacio, #19 Daniel, Isaiah, #20 Aparicio Orellana,
Jovani, #28 Shaw, George.

45:00 UDC UDC substitution: Irazola, Vasco for Diaz, Anthony.
45:00 UDC UDC substitution: Campero, Giovanni for Guevara, Jason.
45:00 UDC UDC substitution: Gamez, Axel for Johnson, Brandon.
45:00 UDC UDC substitution: Diaz, Jonathan for Akinsanya, David.
45:00 UDC UDC substitution: Daniel, Isaiah for Marquina, Giovanni.
45:00 MER MER substitution: Bacigalupo, Mateo for Martin, Hugo.
45:00 MER MER substitution: Sas, Antonio for Serrano, Santiago.
45:08 UDC Yellow card on UDC Thompson, Liam.
46:59 UDC Shot by UDC Gordillo Martinez, Santiago, bottom center, saved by Elvestad, Eirik.
49:03 MER Foul on Duffau, Marcel.
49:35 MER Shot by MER Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes.
49:52 MER Shot by MER Alvarez Acosta, Juan Jose, bottom center, saved by Becerra, Sergio.
50:00 MER Corner kick [50:00].
51:25 MER Foul on Martin, Hugo.
53:47 MER GOAL by MER Duffau, Marcel Assist by Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes.

Mercy 3, Dist. Columbia 0
56:04 MER Corner kick [56:04].



56:21 MER Shot by MER Krohn-Pettersen, Jorgen.
57:33 UDC UDC substitution: Guevara, Jason for Gamez, Axel.
57:51 UDC Shot by UDC Pericet, Ignacio, out top.
59:12 UDC Corner kick [59:12].
60:43 UDC Corner kick [60:43].
62:35 MER Shot by MER Azambuja, Matteo, out top.
63:15 MER MER substitution: Acri, Franco for Schilbred-Eriksen, Mathias.
63:15 MER MER substitution: Dutilh, Santiago for Alvarez Acosta, Juan Jose.
64:55 MER Shot by MER Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes, bottom center, saved by Becerra, Sergio.
65:03 MER GOAL by MER Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes Assist by Dutilh, Santiago.

Mercy 4, Dist. Columbia 0
67:44 MER GOAL by MER Holland, Julian Assist by Serrano, Santiago.

Mercy 5, Dist. Columbia 0
68:18 MER MER substitution: Dos Santos, Joey for Holland, Julian.
68:18 MER MER substitution: Borke, Herman for Penafiel, Martin.
68:23 UDC UDC substitution: Marquina, Giovanni for Campero, Giovanni.
68:23 UDC UDC substitution: Gamez, Axel for Pericet, Ignacio.
70:11 MER Shot by MER Sas, Antonio, out top.
70:28 UDC UDC substitution: Akinsanya, David for Tamini, Niaza.
70:36 UDC Shot by UDC Aparicio Orellana, Jovani.
70:44 UDC Corner kick [70:44].
70:54 UDC Corner kick [70:54].
73:40 UDC UDC substitution: Luque Sanchez, Ian for Daniel, Isaiah.
76:16 MER Shot by MER Dutilh, Santiago.
76:46 MER MER substitution: Cerda, Nicolas for Bacigalupo, Mateo.
76:46 MER MER substitution: Serrano, Santiago for Hanken Tjostheim, Johannes.
-- MER Foul on Borke, Herman
78:08 UDC UDC Axel Gamez PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Mercy 5, Dist. Columbia 1
80:39 UDC Yellow card on UDC Shonowo, Joshua.
80:54 UDC UDC substitution: Tahir, Mustafa for Akinsanya, David.
86:20 MER MER substitution: Joergenrud, Mathias for Duffau, Marcel.
87:29 UDC Shot by UDC Luque Sanchez, Ian, top, saved by Elvestad, Eirik.
88:00 MER Shot by MER Sas, Antonio.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


